(*IﬁéEs]e_nlzmber MTH.B212 Igrslls%’f:tor WIE %KEB Eﬂ%fogfistudents 41
chen |EEm Comeate  |MIPHAE= e s
Seprtment | B Focnse entegory | FFIHE e W TR 146w
EE=R—% (EM5I) Course Survey of Study Effectiveness Responses

1.BRIEICDNVTHREIELET . Background Information 2. 2E3FZERIB (CHIBDER] Standard Questions

1-1 AFETOEFERIE ARHEOHBEGEHTURN ?
What is your classification at the Institute? How would you assess the level of difficulty of the course?

230s . 100.0%  HUIES | 45 9q,  ELL 50.0% B4 33.30% AW 0.00| PUIED 0.0%
Bachelor's student Too difficult Difficult Appropriate Easy Too easy
ELRE 0.0% AREONSELDIEEIRRFTEELIN ?
Master's student ’ What is your assessment of your level of understanding of the course?
. S FAERTE 0.0% IBFETER 0.00% | EoBrevsEERTEr: | 1o S0, 855&,% BV | 33 30, | BPEVBRTEBNE | 33 30, IBfETERNOL 16.7%
Professional Master's student Very good Good Can't say either way Low Very low
BREARIE 0.0% AIZZE(CLD, BEDEFADEILR - B MCEALEHDELIN ?
Doctoral student ) How did the course affect your interests in related fields?
SIEEI S = N TEn R, S N
RESEEE 0.0% S 0.00%| ZUBEIMR | 3330, EEBLESERBL | 50 gp| PUBKBIE g gop| EMOR 16.7%
Non-Degree student Heightened Somewhat heightened Can't say either way Somewhat lowered Lowered
RFTE 0.0% [or SINACEEBHEN TVSEEB R TER CELEBVEIH ?
Research student ) Do you think you achieved the learning outcomes as set in the course syllabus?
=l 0.0% ¥ 0.0%| FVEWESES 1 70, |[E5BEESABL | 50 gop | BEDTIBDRBN | 33 30| TIBOBL ) 5o,
Other Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
1-2 85 2-5 ASRZEICEL, 1 BEHED, F8 188 -RELECENCEVEEZEPLEL ?
What is your status at the Institute? On average, how long did you spend studying outside of class every week for the course (for preparation, review, assignments, etc.)?
—MFE . SEFREI ABERILL L SEERIR BRI L 4B5RIFS 2B5RALL L 305 RIR BRI E 205 RS
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% ) 16.7% 50.0%
Regular students 5h or more 4h - 4h59min 3h - 3h59min 2h - 2h59min 1h - 1h59min
HEAFE 0.0% 3OPUESODRE | 30 DK 33.3%
Working adult students ’ 30 - 59 min ) Less than 30min )
9
BFE 0.0% [ BEORBIEFENCBVNCRZEBVETH ?
International students ’ What grade do you expect to get for the course?
BISTRFE 0.0% 90 - 100 16.7%| 80 -89  16.7% 70-79  33.3%| 60 - 69  16.7%| 0 — 59 16.7%
International exchange students
Z0fth 0.0% AREOVWTEHRNCHRLELRD ?
Other ’ Overall, how satisfied are you with the course?
W AFEE/AFA & 2 16.7%| PPBRE | 3330,|E55LESARL | 33 30,] PORBE gy OBE 16.7%
1-3 Year of admission / Month of admission Satisfied P Somewhat satisfied 27 Can't say either way 270 Somewhat dissatisfied R Dissatisfied R
o, N
201374 0.0% 3 sgswersk . MBZOERM Questions specific to lecture-type courses
0% P CORIBOEMPERNE#E CEELN ?
201379 0.0% Did you understand the objectives and significance of the course?
2014,/4 0.0% cer 16.7%| TFWEWTETE | 1 70, |EBBLESAR [ 33 305 | BEITEBDIR | 1 70| TEBDOR | 4g 0,
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
ESTR Ep=y E = CENT “h ?
20 14/9 0.0% :t])§E‘m’&%nﬁbf@@@nﬁ%ﬁzwﬁutb _Céilﬂlb\ f . )
E Did you take each lecture while keeping the learning outcomes in mind?
2015,/4 0.0% cer 16.7%| TFWEWTETE | 1 70, |(EBBLESARBU | 16 705 | PEITEBIMOR | 1 70, TEBIOR | 33 304
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
20159 0.0% BERABTIOVTHEICERZ I RN RISNTVELD ?
! Were there opportunities to ask instructors questions about lecture content?
20164 0.0% ol 66.7%| P& 0.0% E5BEEEABN | 16 70, BFIBIOR [ 1g 70| B 0.0%
Yes there were There were some Can't say either way Not very many None at all
2ZEURLY
2016,/9 0.0% Nofp;;:ble 0.0%
3 W: FN"\""":—I o . N
2017/4 0.0% -4 BEABICENZENECTITATEELRD
Were you able to access lecture resources?
2017./9 0.0% ™ 66.7%| IFWEWEIRS g 0o, |EBBLEEARU [ 1g 705 PEDTIBOBL ¢ oo | TIBOBL | ¢ 50,
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
pT—— <mog = = o =7 7
2018,/4 0.0% E}D?%mamu%uz, HERBOBRIRTISELLN
id assignments help to achieve the learning outcomes of the course?
2018,/9 0.0% ™ 16.7%| FWEWEIBD |33 30, [ESBEEERBU | 16 705 | PFOTIBOB | 1g 70, | TMDBU | ¢ 50,
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
20194 0.0% [PIY RSB (RE-/(OARE) OTXE, BEERROERICEISILN ?
’ Did audio and visual information (writing on the blackboard, PowerPoint slides, etc.) help to achieve the learning outcomes of the course?
2019,/9 0.0% ™ 16.7%| FWEWEIBD |33 30, [E5BEEERBUN [ 33 30| BFOTIBOBL g o, | TIMDBL | ¢ 50,
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all
BEROEDRS(GBEYITURD ?
0 -
20204 I 20.0% Was the pace of the lectures appropriate?
20209 0.0% ™ 33.30 | IWEWEIRS [ 33 5qy | EEBLESABU | 16 705 | BEDTIVOBL g oo, | TIBDBLY [ 46 70,
Very much Mostly Can't say either way Not very much Not at all

202174 l 80.0% 5.3 EPRIBEHCLZMBIAEE Customized questions specific to particular course group or instructor

2021,/9 0.0% SERIES _ SERIEA _ SERIE3 _ ERE2 _ SERIEL _
Response choice 5 Response choice 4 Response choice 3 Response choice 2 Response choice 1
2022/4 0.0%
RS _ ERAR4 _ EIRE3 _ SEIRAR2 _ IR _
2022/9 0.09% Response choice 5 Response choice 4 Response choice 3 Response choice 2 Response choice 1
RS ERAR4 EIRE3 SEIRAR2 IR
%0){11_1, 0.0% Response choice 5 B Response choice 4 B Response choice 3 B Response choice 2 B Response choice 1 i




#1B15%k Course details 411306

BBE3I-R HE# s FBIEEE

Course number MTH.B212 Instructor LIFR SEAES Number of students 41
Fhr& g BB& g (T2 AR = s — EIEEH

School 27k Course title el P BARm R — Number of respondents

& s BBEXS N THEIMT g EIP=53

Department BFR Course category G Lecture-type AR Response rate 14.6%

BEHERIEIZERIST Response Rate to Standard Questions

HLIES Too difficult | |BLn Easy
16.7 50.0 333 0.0 2L Difficult | |®ULIES Too easy
Y Appropriate
IEETER Very good | |pzomgcanhor Low
0 16.7 333 333 16.7 EBBMEWSEIRRTER Good | |ERTERNOR Very Low
EBBEEEXRL) Can't say either way
=#ofz Heightened DPURCIHOz Somewhat lowered
0 333 50.0 0.0 16.7 PUimFolz Somewhat heightened {&<3ofz Lowered
EBBEEE XA Can't say either way
Z5&5 Very much HEDESEDRL Not very much
0 16.7 50.0 33.3 0.0 FWEWESES Mostly F5B NI Not at all
EBBEEEXRL Can't say either way
SEFREM L 5h or more 1B5RILL £ 2B5RIEE 1h - 1h59min
50.0 0.0 333 ABSFEILL_ESEERISRTE 4h - 4h59min 3093 E60535K5# 30 - 59min
: ’ 3BFRAL_E4BS RIS 3h - 3h59min 30435K3 Less than 30min
2BFRA L 3BSRIRE 2h - 2h59min
90 - 100 O
16.7 16.7 33.3 16.7 16.7 80 - 89 59
70 - 79
e Satisfied PPAEE Somewhat dissatisfied
16.7 333 333 0.0 16.7 PYiEE Somewhat satisfied e Dissatisfied
EBBEEEZMRL Can't say either way

T&lz Very much HEDTERAIZ Not very much
16.7 16.7 333 16.7 16.7 EWZWTEfZ Mostly T&ERHol Not at all
EBSLEEZRL Can't say either way
T&z Very much HEOTERN Oz Not very much
16.7 16.7 16.7 16.7 333 FELWEWTEfZ Mostly T&RHof Not at all
EBEBEEEZMRL Can't say either way
2LV Not applicable EBBLEEXRL Can't say either way
(0] 66.7 0] 16.7 16.7 0.0 oIz Yes there were HEDBHOIZ Not very many
%oz There were some BHofz None at all
#5385 Very much | |sEnesmnnu Not very much
66.7 0] 16.7 0.0 16.7 RUWESRS Mostly | |B3RDRL Not at all
EBBLEE XML Can't say either way
3835 Very much :%ib%iﬁﬁb@b\ Not very much
16.7 333 16.7 16.7 16.7 ELEWESES Mostly || B@hRL Not at all
EBBEEEXR Can't say either way
2585 Very much [ |&#023@hBL Not very much
16.7 333 333 0.0 16.7 TEWEWESBS Mostly | |TBDRBL Not at all
EBBLEE XA Can't say either way
3835 Very much :%ib%iﬁﬁb@b\ Not very much
33.3 333 16.7 0.0 16.7 RUWZWESRES Mostly | |ESEDBL Not at all
EBBEEEXMR Can't say either way

HEPRBRHCLZMBEIERLEZEZRIST  Response Rate to Customized Questions

J#IRAES Response choice 5
3#iRE%4 Response choice 4
J#IRA%E3 Response choice 3

) Response choice 2
| |3#Ri%1 Response choice 1

JEIRAKXS5 Response choice 5
J#IRA%4 Response choice 4
J#IRA%3 Response choice 3

R Response choice 2
| |BRE%1 Response choice 1

JEIRAES Response choice 5
J#IRM%4 Response choice 4
J#IRA%E3 Response choice 3

k=) Response choice 2
| |3®iRAE%1 Response choice 1
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F1B15%k Course details 411306

BEI-R HE# e [BIEEEL

Course number MTH.B212 Instructor WLIFE SEAER Number of students 41
Fhr& fon. RE# g (T2 AR = s — EIEEH

School B Course title Al P BAR R — Number of respondents

& - BBEXS N BEIT g EIP=93

Department R Course category SFIHE Lecture-type BE Response rate 14.6%

LRIEMEXDFEEIEDLE.  Average Response per Question by Category
LRIBEMEX 2 Average response

LRIE Course

[EIEEL
FPE EN 1-2 NEXS =7 LRIEFTE | Z#E{E | Number of responses
School Department | Graduate Course Institute Average Standard B3 Eii: 39
major category response deviation Valid Invalid
il 338 Klgzg KL 1330 %1326 [*! 383 0.687 6 0
2-2 3.77 3.79 = 3.83 3.88 2.50 0.957 6 0
SIgRRIEIC 2-3 4.06 4.21 - 4.07 4.00 3.00 1.000 6 0
HBENER] 2-4 3.88 3.98 = 3.96 3.97 2.83 0.687 6 0
Standard Questions |[BGES*2 5 79 |%2 5 g5 %2 . #2259 %2251 %2250 1.118 6 0
2-6 3.23 3.56 = 3.69 3.77 3.00 1.291 6 0
2-7 4.13 4.33 = 4.13 4.09 3.33 1.247 6 0
3-1 4.10 4.14 = 4.12 4.09 3.00 1.291 6 0
3-2 3.68 3.60 = 3.86 3.83 2.67 1.491 6 0
BEET5E- ol 3 463 |2 460 [0 - #3450 |2 447 | 417 1.213 6 0
N -t )
RECCOERM 3.4 PED 4.56 - 4.48 4.44 4.00 1.528 6 0
Questions specific to
lecture-type courses 3-5 4.16 4.37 = 4.24 4.21 3.17 1.344 6 0
3-6 4.28 4.26 = 4.30 4.25 3.33 1.247 6 0
3-7 4.16 4.26 = 4.21 4.19 3.67 1.374 6 0
%1 EN3ISAVEEREOHBENEL THD, 3KRBLLBLIED, 3EDARETVNCHLIETHHEAN DL ZRLTVET,
The ideal level of difficulty for course content is denoted by a value of 3.00. A lower value indicates that the course is too easy, and a higher value indicates the course is too difficult.
The time represents average hours spent studying for the course before and after each class.
%2 3B EOEZEI5IELTWEYS, The answer or 3 hours or more is set as "5" points.
%3 TZELBVOEZFEFICTFIEEHUTVEUETT,
The answer 'Not applicable’ was not factored into this average.
5.00 LR BT cechcce FIRTY) emmtmm— REY) = -1
| . @
ggg — —— - &.7 ""“—&"'---.co..o.‘—00000"..'ﬂ
B i
1.00
2-6 2-7
LRBEFIEXDEIZEISEDLEE:.  Average Response Rate by Affiliation
%% School 63.2 09
2-1 %/1—-2 Department/Graduatemajor 69.8 bok))
LRI Average response 16.7 50.0 333 0.0
#Bz School 46.5 18.4 10.8 1.9
2-2 L 256 70 23
HF1E Average response | [j 16.7 33.3 33.3 16.7
Pz School 32.2 45.7 19.5 1@8
$/1-2 Department/Graduatemajor 39.5 46.5 11.6 023
H#E Average response | [j EEE) 50.0 0.0 16.7
FB% School 23.0 5111
F/3—-Z Department/Graduatemajor 51.2 18.6 4.9.0
Z%4H Average response | [} 16.7 50.0 333 0.0
%z School 11.7 29.3 33.6 12.5
%/1-2 Department/Graduatemajor 20.9 37.2 30.2 4.7
L#IE Average response | [ 16.7 50.0 0.0 33.3
%% School 314 225 4.6
#/1-2. Department/Graduatemajor 46.5 47 2.3
Z#E Average response 333 16.7 16.7
¥ School 42.2 15.7 3a.1
#/3-2 Depariment/Grduatemep 140 oms
H#E Average response 16.7 33.3 333 0.0 16.7
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2022FFEHE 4 A5 — RERETIF-MERE RIBR) 411306
B0l Comments

HEEOFHETS (FRdiekDnd) . .

Average level of satisfaction **I_E"‘E_I "E_E" 2.0/5.0 = 2 &
Note: Only responses with written comments have been taken into account.
R 5 5 - Satisfied [ ] 0 #
TEE 4 4 - Somewhat satisfied [ ] 0 %
HEE 3 3 - Can't say either way [TTTTTTTTTTTTTTT——— ] 1 #
HEE 2 2 - Somewhat dissatisfied [ 1 0o %
mEE 1 1 - Dissatisfied e | 1 &%
WEE B Unknown [ | 0 #

THEE 3
3 kkkiyr - REDFMEAETEABIIAKATOCELSIZTHELTWLSEA, GPAZRICLTWLWBAICE > TIHTEDENNGE
YICHE21YVT DT, BEHTIRLUAETHDILSICLEABLNERS,

1 kvdevede - BEETHEZEBSDICKR— M CTEKEBRBETELL =, EBROFENEBELTOSANTVWTHIETELRL o=,
FRICE = LIFXZDIETHWVWTIZEKRAHSDIZ, BEILIZESH TV, BFERFTCHEAHADLH-
T, BREEHPTCHEI>TWSECAIEIZTDIGETEIETELRWVWEMESFEEREZATLEVLE S THfLY,




